
1 

 

 

 

ANNEXURE-1 

TENDER ENQUIRY, E-BID NO: 6300029840 

ADDENDUM TO TENER ENQURIY: Bidders to note that following clauses of NIT/PTS have been 

revised as below: 

Sl.No Clause no Tender terms (NIT/PTS) FOR READ AS  

1 NIT Clause 

no:3   -1 

pg.no:03/70 

This "Notice Inviting 

Tender" hereinafter 

referred to as the 'NIT' is 

designated as the tender 

for Design, Manufacture 

& Supply of Battery 

System as per PTS 

GR/TD/4506 Rev.1 dtd: 

30.10.19 ERGS and ERTS 

enclosed required for  

DMRC-MRS1 metro 

project. 

GR/TD/4506 Rev.1 dtd: 

30.10.19 

GR/TD/4506 Rev.2 dtd:13.11.19 

2 NIT Clause 

no: 43.a, 

Pg.no:29/70 

 

CONFIDENTIAL 

AGREEMENT: 

In case of placement of 

purchase order by BEML, the 

supplier has to execute the 

CONFIDENTIALITY 

AGREEMENT in plain paper as 

per prescribed format by 

BEML (Refer Appendix-E). 

 

Bidders have to upload the 

CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT in 

plain paper as per prescribed 

format by BEML (Refer Appendix-E) 

in SRM portal. However, the 

finalized bidder to submit the 

original ink-signed 

CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT 

after award of the contract. 

3 NIT Clause 

no:44, 

Pg.no:30/70 

NON-COMPETITION 

AGREEMENT: 

In case of placement of 

purchase order by BEML, the 

supplier has to execute the 

NON-COMPETITION 

AGREEMENT in plain paper as 

per prescribed format by BEML 

(Refer   Appendix D) and shall 

be issued within 45 days from 

the date of issuance of purchase 

order by BEML but not later 

than 30 days before the first 

delivery schedule indicated in 

the purchase order. 
 

 

Bidders have to upload the NON-

COMPETITION AGREEMENT in 

plain paper as per prescribed 

format by BEML (Refer Appendix-

D) in SRM portal. However, the 

finalized bidder to submit the 

original ink-signed NON-

COMPETITION AGREEMENT after 

award of the contract. 

4 NIT – 

Appendix-I, 

pg.no:56/70 

Key delivery dates-  

Battery-504 cars 

One trainset – 31-Jan-20 

One trainset- 28-Feb-20 

One trainset -31-Mar-20 

 Three trainset – 31-03-2020 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER ENQURIY REMAINS UNALTERED. 


